#### 502238170 02/21/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignee Change of Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYNFUELS CHINA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	02/21/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNFUELS CHINA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	No. 1 Leyuan South Second Street
Internal Address:	Yanqi Economic Development Zone C
City:	Huairou District, Beijing
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	101407

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13131107

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3129130002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11-290-WO-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emily Miao

Total Attachments: 1

source=11-290-WO-US-Assignee Change of Address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029849 FRAME: 0189 CH \$40.00 1313

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE UNITED STATES DESIGNATED/ELECTED OFFICE (DO/EO/US) (Case No. 11-290-WO-US)

In re Application of:	)
Yong Yang, et al.	
Serial No.: 13/131,107	) Examiner: Smita S. Patel )
Filing date: May 25, 2011	) Art Unit: 1732 )
For: Method for Continuously Preparing Metal Oxides Catalyst and Apparatus Thereof	) Confirmation No.: 3408 ) ) )

## **ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Dear Sir or Madam:

On behalf of the Assignee, **SYNFUELS CHINA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD,** we hereby confirm that the Assignee's address has changed to No. 1 Leyuan South Second Street, Yanqi Economic Development Zone C, Huairou District, Beijing 101407, P.R.China.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 21, 2013 By: /Emily Miao/

Emily Miao Reg. No. 35,285

> PATENT REEL: 029849 FRAME: 0190

**RECORDED: 02/21/2013**